U U
2024-2025
Season and
DAR Performance Schedule **

Summer & Fall Rehearsal and Performance Schedule

DATE: DAY(S): EVENT: TIME: LOCATION:
May 27 (2023 Marchers Only) Monday Memorial Day Parade TBD Village of LO
June 10-14 M-F Mini-Camp MANDATORY 1-8p 'ﬂggg
June 17 Monday Guard/ Percussion 5:30-8:30p LOHS
June 19 Wednesday Full Ensemble 1-8p LOHS
June 24 Monday Guard/Percussion 5:30-8:30p LOHS
June 26 Wednesday Guard/Percussion 5:30-8:30p
July 1 Monday Guard/Percussion 5:30-8:30p ;&HS
July 3 Wednesday NO REHEARSAL N/A
3 : 5:30-8:30p LOHS
uly 8 Monday Guard/Percussion E LOHS
July 10 Wednesday Full Ensemble 1-8p LOHS
July 15-19 M-F Mini-Camp MANDATORY 1-8p
y ¥
Tulv 25 - 5:30-8:30p LOHS
July 22 Monday Guard/Percussion I LOHS
July 24 Wednesda Full Ensemble 1-8p
y y Sp LOHS
July 29 Monday Guard/Percussion 5':30'8'301’ LOHS
July 31 Wednesday Full Ensemble 5:30-8:30p
LOHS
Aug 5 Monday Guard/Percussion 5:?0'8:309 LOHS
Aug 7 Wednesday Guard/Percussion 5:30-8:30p | GHS
Aug 12-16 M-F Pre-Camp MANDATORY 1-8p Camp Henry, Newaygo MI
Aug 18-24 Su-Sa BAND CAMP MANDATORY Full Day | gpg
Aug 26-29 M-W Post Camp MANDATORY 1-8p
LOHS
Sep 7 Saturday Rehearsal 9a-9p LOHS
Sep 13 Friday Home Football 6p Toledo, OHIO
Sep 14 Saturday BOA Regional TBA LOHS
Sep 21 Saturday Rehearsal 9a-9p LOHS
Sep 27 Friday Home Football 6p LOHS
Sep 28 Saturday MCBA DRAGON INVITATIONAL ALL DAY
LOHS
Oct 5 Saturday Rehearsal 9a-9p Downtown LO
Oct 6 Sunday Homecoming Parade TBA Downtown LO
Oct 9 Wednesday Stadium Ele. Walk to School Day/Homecoming Rehearsal 8a LOHS
Oct 11 Friday Homecoming Football 6p LOHS
Oct 12 Saturday Rehearsal 9a-noon Novi MI
Oct 19 Saturday MCBA Novi Fanfare Invitational TBA LOHS
Oct 25 Friday Home Football 6p DeWitt HS Or Grand Ledge HS
Oct 26 Saturday MCBA Flight I Prelims TBA Oakland Yard, Waterford
Oct 30 Wednesday Dome Rehearsal (pending approval) 1-5p TBA
Nov 1 Friday Possible Home Football or Rehearsal TBA Ford Field, Detroit
Nov 2 Saturday MCBA State Finals Championships MANDATORY TBA TBA
Nov 8 Friday Possible Playoff Football TBA TBA
Nov 15 Friday Possible Playoff Football TBA TBA X .
Nov 23 Saturday Possible State Semi Finals Football TBA Ford Field, Detroit
Nov 30 Saturday Possible State Finals Football TBA . .
Ford Field, Detroit
Dec 1 Saturday Possible State Finals Football TBA Down.town LO/Basketball
Dec 7 Saturday LO Lighted Parade/LOMB Half Night Party TBA America
LOHS
Feb 13, 2025) Thursday 8th Grade Welcome Night MANDATORY TBA Downtown LO
May 26, 2025 Monday LO Memorial Day Parade MANDATORY TBA

** Dates and or times are subject to change throughout the season **
** All camps are MANDATORY **

During the school year, rehearsals run Tue, Thu, from 1pm (beginning of class) until 4pm.
Fridays w/ football = rehearsal to 5pm. Fridays w/o football = to 6pm
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